
PARISH STAFF 
 

Rev. Israel Gonzalez, F.N. Ext. 1009                frgonzalez@gschurch.org 
Rev. Javier Ramirez, F.N.       Ext. 1008                   frramirez@gschurch.org 
Rev. Jose Luis Esparza, F.N. Ext. 1007                 fresparza@gschurch.org 
Deacon Jim Harris (Retired)                  deaconjim@gschurch.org 
Deacon José Enrique López                                deaconjose@gschurch.org 
Deacon Oscar Morales             deaconoscar@gschurch.org 
Alexander Sandoval Ext. 1002                 asandoval@gschurch.org 
Patricia Rodriguez  Ext. 1003               prodriguez@gschurch.org 
Olivia Cruz  Ext. 1004                        ocruz@gschurch.org 
Vilma Castaneda  Ext. 1011              vcastaneda@gschurch.org 
Joanne Salzman  Ext. 1005                   jsalzman@gschurch.org 
Maribel Cruz  Ext. 1010                       mcruz@gschurch.org 
Rosemary Olvera  Ext. 1000                     rolvera@gschurch.org 
Gloria Banda  Ext. 1012                     gbanda@gschurch.org 
Osvaldo Ibarra        oibarra@gschurch.org 
Noelia Jimenez     njimenez@gschurch.org 
Eva Rosales      erosales@gschurch.org 
St. Vincent de Paul Society Charity Hotline:                         (972) 299-7331 
 

Jesus Rivas, Benito Estrada, Marina Martinez, Josefina Raya,  
Manuel Lopez, Alejandra Lopez, Catalina Montoya, Aidan Salzman 

 

For emergencies that require a priest outside of normal office hours, 
please call the parish office and select option 2 to speak with someone. 
 

Para situaciones de emergencia que requieren un sacerdote fuera del 
horario normal de oficina, por favor llame a la oficina parroquial y 
seleccione opción 2 para hablar con alguien.  
 

Bulletin Ads: Rumaldo Serna at (512) 657-1457 or rserna@diocesan.com 

MASS SCHEDULE 
 

       DAILY:       Monday—Friday    8:00AM    English 
             Saturday               8:00AM                 English 
                           Lunes—Viernes     7:00PM                 Español 
 

       SATURDAY VIGIL:           5:00PM                English 
       SABADO MISA DE VIGILIA 6:30PM                 Español  
       MISA NEOCATECUMENAL  8:00PM  Español  
 

 

SUNDAY MASS 
    7:00AM & 10:00AM    English   
 
 

MISA DOMINICAL 
    8:00AM, 12:00PM, 2:00PM, 4:00PM, 7:00PM    Español  
 

 

HOLY DAYS/DIAS DE PRECEPTO 
    8:00AM, 6:00PM    English 
    6:30AM & 7:30PM    Español 
    12:10 PM      Bilingual 
    7:00PM Vigil Mass on the evening prior  Español 
      

CONFESSIONS/CONFESIONES 
   Tuesday - Friday/Martes a Viernes   6:00PM-7:00PM 

Saturdays/Sábado   9:00AM-10:00AM 
 

  

 

EUCHARISTIC ADORATION/ADORACION EUCARISTICA 
In our chapel/en nuestra capilla 

 
Monday—Friday:      8:30AM—7:00PM  

 
HORA SANTA cada viernes a las 8:00pm 

 

Office Hours / Horario de Oficina 
 

Tuesday—Friday  9:00am—12:00pm & 2:00pm—5:00pm 
 

Principal: Ben R. Compton                                              benrcompton@gscschool.org 



GOOD SHEPHERD CATHOLIC PARISH  April 28, 2024 
GARLAND, TEXAS                      Fifth Sunday of Easter 

Mass Intentions 
Monday/Lunes                   April 29 Abril 
8:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
7:00 p.m. Por: Salud Hernández† – De: Sus Hijos 
Tuesday/Martes                   April 30 Abril 
8:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
7:00 p.m. Por: Matilde De Pacheco† – De: Gloria Pacheco 
Wednesday/Miércoles                   May 01 Mayo 
8:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
7:00 p.m. Por: Carolina Pérez† – De: La Familia Ruiz 
Thursday/Jueves                   May 02 Mayo 
8:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
7:00 p.m. Por: Diana Sarabia† – De: Sus Papás 
1st Friday/1er Viernes                   May 03 Mayo 
8:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
7:00 p.m. Por: Antonia García (Cumpleaños) – De: Sus Amigos 
1st Saturday/1er Sábado                   May 04 Mayo 
8:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
5:00 p.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
6:30 p.m. Por: La intención del celebrante 
Sunday/Domingo                   May 05 Mayo 
7:00 a.m. For: Lucio Buendía (Birthday) – By: Amanda Buendía 
8:00 a.m. Por: Eusebio Estrada† – De: La Familia Estrada 
10:00 a.m. For: The intention of the celebrant 
12:00 p.m. Por: María Guadalupe González (Cumpleaños) – De: Su 

Familia 
2:00 p.m. Por: El Pueblo 
4:00 p.m. Por: Jason Izaguirre† – De: Su Familia 
7:00 p.m. Por: Naomi González (Cumpleaños) – De: Sus Papás 

 

Please pray for those who are ill/Por favor oren por los que están 
enfermos: Ramona Valdez, Bobbie Sue Ratliff, Ray Faraizl Jr., Juan 
Carlos Castaneda, Sandra Reynosa, Mónica López, María Clorinda 
Ramírez, Eulalio Vega, Bertha Pule, Selva Kilgore, Mary Olvera, 
Rosemary Olvera, Tom Landry, Sandra Borja, María Luisa Cabrera, 
Julio Cesar González, Emilia García, Daniel Ortuño, Víctor De Jesús, 
Barbara De Jesús, Alejandro Moreno, Jorge Yáñez, Patti Lynn Cox, 
Lupita Ruiz, Levi Murphy, Sonia Diaz, María del Socorro Reyna, Julio 
Cesar González, Santos Ruby Hernández, Irma Leticia Álvarez, Asan 
Cruz, Aurora Vázquez, Javier Ortiz. José Luis Gutiérrez, Mason Loya, 
Martha Flores, Juliana Vegas, Lidia Calderón, Steven Mina, Sarah 
Thomas, José Antonio Cabriales, Mark Dean, Dora Alicia Méndez, and 
for all whose names have not been made known to us/y por todos 
aquellos cuyos nombres no nos han sido dados a conocer. 
 

Readings for the week of April 28, 2024 
Sunday Acts 9:26-31; Ps 22:26-32; 1 Jn 3:18-24; Jn 15:1-8 
Monday      Memorial of Saint Catherine of Siena, Virgin and Doctor of the Church 

 Acts 14:5-18; Ps 115:1-2, 3-4, 15-16; Jn 14:21-26  
Tuesday Acts 14:19-28; Ps 145:10-21; Jn 14:27-31a  
Wednesday Acts 15:1-6; Ps 122:1-2, 3-4ab, 4cd-5; Jn 15:1-8  
Thursday             Memorial of Saint Athanasius, Bishop and Doctor of the Church 

 Acts 15:7-21; Ps 96:1-2a, 2b-3, 10; Jn 15:9-11 
Friday FFeast of Saints Philip and James, Apostles 
 1 Cor 15:1-8; Ps 19:2-3, 4-5; Jn 14:6-14 
Saturday Acts 16:1-10; Ps 100:1b-2, 3, 5; Jn 15:18-21 
Sunday Sixth Sunday of Easter 

Acts 10:25-48; Ps 98:1-4; 1 Jn 4:7-10; Jn 15:9-17 
 

April 21, 2024 | 21 de abril, 2024 
Contributions/Contribuciones                     $    26,363.91 
Capital Campaign                      $    12,800.08 
Misc.  $         896.77 
Kitchen   $      6,472.70 
Rosaries Total to date (goal is $30,000)  $    17,530.00 
Total           $    46,553.46 
Mass Attendance                  7,704 

 

 
 

 
 
 

The Society of St. Vincent de Paul Food Pantry is now open 
only on Fridays 9:00am-12:00noon. 
 
La Despensa de la Sociedad de San Vicente de Paúl tiene 
un nuevo horario. Está abierta solamente los viernes de las 
9:00am – 12:00pm.   
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LIKE US ON 
FACEBOOK/NEXTDOOR 
FOR SPECIAL OFFERS

YOUR LOCAL METAL RECYCLER: WE PAY CASH!
WE ACCEPT THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: REFRIGERATOR, 

WASHER, DRYER, STOVE, ANY METAL FURNITURE, 
ALUMINUM CANS, COPPER, BRASS, GRILL, ECT. 
Bring  this  flyer  in   for   an     additional          $.02     for       cans.

Located right in Garland 
300 S International Rd

(972)303-8849

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com

© 2024 DIOCESAN

http://DiscoverMass.com?sponsorid=50101022
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Great Quality at The Best Price!
Insurance Welcomed!

FX AUTO REPAIR
AUTO PAINT & BODY WORKAUTO PAINT & BODY WORK

pmuniz32@gmail.com

Pedro Muniz
Parishioner In Garland

Insurance Welcomed!Insurance Welcomed!

3025 Lincoln Ct.
Garland, TX 75401

2376 Lavon Drive Ste. 110

Garland Tx. 75040
469 367 4800

Queen of Peace Council 6402 

CABALLEROS DE COLÓN 
KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

Renta de Salón de Caballeros  - Cavalier Hall Rental
3722 Cavalier Dr

Español: Juan Colunga   214-664-8295
English : Jose Gotay 214-542-5626

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com
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1919 S Shiloh Rd Suite 200, Garland, TX 75042

MaRiScOs

SeAfOoDsHaCkDaLlAs

3701 W NoRtHwEsT HwY11625 WeBb ChApEl Rd 2103 nOrTh tOwN eAsT bOuLeVaRd, mEsQuItE, tX 75150

*CoN CoNsUmO MíNiMo De 

$30 DóLaReS O MáS

$10
DOLARES

OFF
LoS MeJoReS CóCtElEs Y

CeViChE En DaLlAs
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